Downlighting
Experience the change,
See the difference
Specification-grade downlighting family
Calculite LED
generation 3
Downlights are a versatile tool used to enhance
spaces and create visual appeal.  As an ambient

WH	 White  (matte) —	 White  (matte)
F	 Flangeless 8
Ordering guide
A + B + C + D (optional) + E (optional)  = complete unit.
Refer to footnotes at the bottom of the page for configuration restrictions.
A
B
C
Vetro example: D4A04
Series Sizes Styles
D 4A
D	� Decorative
elements
4A	� 4 inch
aperture
01	 Round acrylic with aluminum insert
02	 Round acrylic
03	 Round angled double opal glass
04	 Round opal glass
13	 Round angled double opal glass within clear glass
14	 Round opal glass within clear glass
D
D4A01
D4A02
D4A03
D4A04 D4A14
D4A13
Accessories  (Compatible with all open and lensed reflectors) example: CA4RFT
CA4RFT	 4 inch Round Mud-in ring  (for use with flangeless round installations)
CA4SFT	 4 inch Square Mud-in ring  (for use with flangeless square installations)
C4RVPWH	 4 inch aperture, Round, Vandal Proof, IP65 rated, matte white  (not for use with Squares or Lensed Wall Wash (LW) and mounts onto flangeless trim)
CAEM	 Field installable EM pack  (not compatible with Power over Ethernet configurations)
AMS	 ActiLume multi-sensor  (optional accessory for Power Over Ethernet configurations)
SWZDT	� SpaceWise wireless controller with dwell time functionality, compatible with all 0-10V configurations  (for details see "SWZDT" spec sheet)
E
1.	 �Emergency (EM) and Chicago Plenum (LC) options are only available
with New construction (N) installations.
2.	 Emergency (EM) frame comes with emergency battery pack and ceiling mountable test
switch. Reflector mounted test switch requires above ceiling access. For reflector mounted
test switch, order emergency frame and add "EM" suffx to reflector (ex: C4RDLCCEM).
3.	 Airseal is only compatible with up to 2000lm (20) configurations (see spec sheets).
4.	 The 500lm (05) option is only compatible with 0-10V (Z10) dimming.
5.	 The 2000lm (20), 2500lm (25), and 3000lm (30) packages have marked spacing (see spec sheets).
6.	 ELV (E) dimming is only compatible with up to 2000lm (20) configurations.
7.	 The Square (S) aperture trim is only available with the Lensed wall wash (LW) style.
8.	 Corner (CW) and Double (DW) wall wash are not available with the Flangeless (F) option.
Reference the Calculite LED generation 3 spec sheets for additional configuration details.
Downlighting
Calculite LED gen 3
Round & Square
4in aperture
luminaires
19
Round 6in aperture
Downlight trim
Narrow beam
 123⁄8 in
 314 mm
 8 1⁄2 in
 209 mm
 10 1⁄8 in
 257 mm
 63⁄8 in
 161 mm
 103⁄8 in
 264 mm
 135⁄8 in
 346 mm
 ø73⁄8 in
 184 mm
 ø6 in
 152 mm
 Ceiling Cutout

D6A04 D6A14
D6A13
Ordering guide
A + B + C + D (optional) + E (optional)  = complete unit.
Refer to footnotes at the bottom of the page for configuration restrictions.
Frame example: C6RN
Series Apertures Installations Voltages / Options
C6
C6	� Calculite LED
6 inch aperture
R	 Round
S	 Square
N	 New construction 1
R	 Remodeler
—	 Universal 120/277 V  (specify for Power Over Ethernet configurations)
3	 347 V  (not compatible with ELV dimming or Lensed Wall Wash over 2000lm)
EM	 Emergency 1,2
LC	 Chicago Plenum 1
A	 AirSeal IC 3 —	 Universal 120/277 V
Engine example: C6L15835NZ10U
Series Lumens CRIs CCTs Beams Dimmings Voltages
C6L U
C6L	� Calculite LED
6 inch aperture
10	 1000 lm
15	 1500 lm
20	 2000 lm
25	 2500 lm
35	 3500 lm
48	 4800 lm 4
60	 6000 lm 4
8	 80 CRI
9	 90 CRI
27	 2700 K
30	 3000 K
35	 3500 K
40	 4000 K
N	 Narrow
M	 Medium
W	 Wide
Z10	 0-10 V 1% 4
SOL	� EldoLED Solo 0-10 V 0.1%
D	 Dali
U	� Universal 120/277/347 V
L	 Lutron LDE1 EcoSystem  (fade-to-black)
E	 ELV  (120V dimming only) 5 1	� Universal 120/277 V
P	 Power over Ethernet E	 Ethernet 48 V DC
Only compatible with 1000 (10) to 2500 (25) lumen configurations.
Trim
Series Apertures Styles Beams
C6
C6	� Calculite LED
6 inch aperture
R	 Round DL	 Downlight —	� Engine beam  (match "N" "M" or "W" above)
S	 Square DL	 Downlight NM	 Narrow/Medium
W	 Wide
R	 Round
S	 Square 6
WW	 Open wall wash
CW	 Corner wall wash 7
DW	 Double wall wash 7
LW	 Lensed wall wash 6
—	� Wide  (optimal for all wall wash styles)
  example: C6RDLCCP
Reflectors Flanges
CL	 Specular clear
CC	 Comfort clear
CD	 Comfort clear diffuse
CZ	 Champagne bronze
BK	 Black  (matte)
—	 White  (matte)
P	 Polished
F	 Flangeless 7

D
D7A01 D7A02
Ordering guide
A + B + C + D (optional) + E (optional)  = complete unit.
Refer to footnotes at the bottom of the page for configuration restrictions.
Frame example: C7RN
Series Apertures Installations Voltages / Options
C7
C7	� Calculite LED
7 inch aperture
R	 Round
S	 Square
N	 New construction 1
R	 Remodeler
—	 Universal 120/277 V  (specify for Power Over Ethernet configurations)
3	 347 V  (not compatible with ELV dimming or Lensed Wall Wash over 2000lm)
EM	 Emergency 1,2
LC	 Chicago Plenum 1
B Engine example: C6L15835NZ10U
Series Lumens CRIs CCTs Beams Dimmings Voltages
C6L U
C6L	� Calculite LED
6 inch aperture
10	 1000 lm
15	 1500 lm
20	 2000 lm
25	 2500 lm
35	 3500 lm
48	 4800 lm 3
60	 6000 lm 3
8	 80 CRI
9	 90 CRI
27	 2700 K
30	 3000 K
35	 3500 K
40	 4000 K
N	 Narrow
M	 Medium
W	 Wide
Z10	 0-10 V 1% 3
SOL	� EldoLED Solo 0-10 V 0.1%
D	 Dali
U	� Universal 120/277/347 V
L	 Lutron LDE1 EcoSystem  (fade-to-black)
E	 ELV  (120V dimming only) 4 1	� Universal 120/277 V
P	 Power over Ethernet E	 Ethernet 48 V DC
Only compatible with 1000 (10) to 2500 (25) lumen configurations.
Trim
Series Apertures Styles Beams
C7
C7	� Calculite LED
7 inch aperture
R	 Round DL	 Downlight NM	 Narrow/Medium  (match above)
W	 Wide  (match above)
R	 Round WW	 Open wall wash
CW	 Corner wall wash 5
DW	 Double wall wash 5
LW	 Lensed wall wash
—	� Wide  (optimal for all wall wash styles)
  example: C7RDLCCP
Reflectors Flanges
CL	 Specular clear
CC	 Comfort clear
CD	 Comfort clear diffuse
CZ	 Champagne bronze
BK	 Black  (matte)
—	 White  (matte)
P	 Polished
F	 Flangeless 5
WH	 White  (matte) —	 White  (matte)
F	 Flangeless 5
C
Accessories  (Compatible with all open and lensed reflectors) example: CA7RFT